
 
 

 

Emily M. Farah 
Counsel, Regulatory  

411 Seventh Avenue 
Mail drop 15-7 

Tel: 412-393-6431 
efarah@duqlight.com 

 Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
 

 
 

January 9, 2024 
Via Electronic Filing 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility 
Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2nd Floor 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Re: Duquesne Light Company- Revised Phase IV Energy Efficiency and 
Conservation Plan 
Docket No. M-2020-3020818 

 
 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Attached for electronic filing please find my Withdrawal of Appearance in the above-
referenced proceeding.  

 
Copies have been served per the attached Certificate of Service. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Emily M. Farah  
Counsel, Regulatory 

 
Enclosures 
Cc: Certificate of Service 

DuquesneLight.com 411 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

mailto:efarah@duqlight.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the 
following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 
§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant): 

 
ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  
Richard Kanaskie 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
rkanaskie@pa.gov 

Office of Small Business Advocate 
Sharon Webb 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov  

Office of Consumer Advocate 
Lauren E. Guerra, Esq. 
Aron J. Beatty 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
LGuerra@paoca.org 
ABeatty@paoca.org 

 
 

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
Ria Pereira 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

 pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 

    

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.  
1460 Wyoming Ave.  
 Forty Fort, PA 18704 
 jlvullo@aol.com  
 

 

 
Date: January 9, 2024 

 
 

 
Emily M. Farah  
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue, 15-7 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
Phone: 412-393-6431 
Email: efarah@duqlight.com  
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